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Date

QUALITY CONTROL RESPONSIBLE

:

Carlo Erba Reagents S.A.S.
Parc d'Activités des Portes
Chausée du Vexin - BP 616
27106 Val de Reuil Cedex
Tél.:02.32.09.20.00
Fax 02.32.09.20.20

ISO 9001: 2015 

Z.I DE VALDONNE - BP 4
13124 PEYPIN
Tél.:04.42.32.41.41
Fax 04.42.72.41.62

Carlo Erba Reagents S.r.l.
Via R. Merendi, 22
20010 Cornaredo (Mi)
Tel. 02 93 991 90  Fax 02 93 991 001

B. COULANGE (VDR)

Description
Colour
Identification (I.R.)
Conductivity
Residue on evaporation
Total organic carbon
Gradiente HPLC (Test)
Acidity
Alkalinity
HPLC Gradient
at 210 nm
at 254 nm
Drift HPLC
At 210 nm
At 254 nm
Idon. test grad. LC-MS (TIC,100-2000m/z)
Impurezze sensibili (reserpina)
Contenuto metalli
Al
Fe
Ca
Mg
Na
K

Clear colourless liquid
<= 5
Positive
<= 0.09
<= 0.5
<= 10
Conform
<= 0.0002
<= 0.00005

<= 2
<= 0.5
-
<= 0.010
<= 0.003

<= 50

<= 20
<= 30
<= 50
<= 20
<= 100
<= 50

-
APHA
-
µS/cm
ppm
ppb
-
%
%
-
mAU
mAU
-
AU
AU
-
ppb
-
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

WATER For LC-MS

10877

PRODUCT

CODE 412110
METHOD

TEST U.M. SPECIFICATION

Metals compounds: guaranteed only at batch release.   
Filtered at 0.1 micron
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